4 STONE BUILDINGS DIVERSITY DATA - ANONYMISED STATISTICS 2022

Age

16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Missing Data / Prefer not to say
Barristers - 28% 23% 10% 18% 3% 18%
Pupils 50% 50% - - - - -
Clerks/Staff 22% 11% - 11% 11% 11% 33%
Gender

Male Female Missing Data / Prefer not to say
Barristers 69% 15% 15%
Pupils 50% 50% -
Clerks/Staff 56% 11% 33%

Is your gender the same as you were assigned at birth?

Yes No Missing Data / Prefer not to say
Barristers 79% - 21%
Pupils 100% - -
Clerks/Staff 67% - 33%




Disability

Do you consider yourself to have a disability?

Yes No Missing Data / Prefer not to say
Barristers 3% 77% 18%
Pupils - 100% -
Clerks/Staff 22% 44% 33%
Are your day-to-day activities limited by health problem or disability?
Yes, alot | Yes, alittle | No Missing Data / Prefer not to say
Barristers - 10% 69% 21%
Pupils - - 100% | -
Clerks/Staff - - 67% 33%
Ethnic Group
Asian / Black /African / Mixed / White: British / English / Welsh / White: Other | Other ethnic | Missing Data /
Asian Caribbean / Black multiple ethnic | Northern Irish / Scottish group prefer not to
British British groups say
Barristers 3% - - 69% 13% - 15%
Pupils - - - 100% - - -
Clerks/Staff | - - - 56% 11% - 33%




Religion or belief

No religion or Buddhist Christian | Hindu Jewish Muslim | Sikh Other Missing Data / prefer not to say
belief
Barristers 36% - 36% - 3% - - 3% 21%
Pupils - - 100% - - - - - -
Clerks/Staff | 33% - 22% - 11% - - - 33%
Sexual Orientation
Bisexual Gay man Gay woman / | Heterosexual / | Other Missing Data / prefer not to say
lesbian straight
Barristers - 3% - 72% - 25%
Pupils - - 100% - -
Clerks/Staff | - - 67% - 33%

Socio-economic background

Were you part of the first generation of your family to attend university?

Yes No Did not attend University Missing Data / prefer not to say
Barristers 10% 64% - 26%
Pupils - 100% - -
Clerks/Staff - 11% 44% 44%




Main school attended between the ages 11-18

UK State School UK Independent / School outside the UK Missing Data / prefer not to say
fee-paying school
Barristers 23% 41% 10% 26%
Pupils - 100% - -
Clerks/Staff 67% - - 33%

Caring Responsibilities

Are you a primary Carer for a child or children under the age of 18?

Yes No Missing Data / Prefer not to say
Barristers 21% 59% 21%
Pupils - 100% -
Clerks/Staff 11% 56% 33%
Do you look after, or give help or support to, others because of long term physical or mental ill-health / disability or
problems related to old age?
No Yes, Yes, Yes, Missing Data / Prefer
1-19 hours a week 20-49 hours a week 50 or more hours a week not to say
Barristers 54% 26% - - 21%
Pupils 100% - - - -
Clerks/Staff 56% 11% - - 33%




